

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

JR Allen Off Ramp Widening Project, Adams Farm Road Lane Extension, and Ramp Extension on SR 22/US80 RFB No. 14-0029

February 5, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Dev. (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika AL)		Precision 2000 (Atlanta GA)	
		Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.
Traffic control, ls	ls	51836.00	51836.00	74475.00	74475.00	35500.00	35500.00	51450.00	51450.00	40000.00	40000.00	22950.00	22950.00
Grading, ls	ls	141605.00	141605.00	176988.00	176988.00	89500.00	89500.00	75428.00	75428.00	263000.00	263000.00	149700.00	149700.00
Install graded agg base course, sy	1248	10.82	13503.36	13.12	16373.76	11.00	13728.00	14.62	18245.76	19.50	24336.00	22.10	27580.80
Install 12.5mm asphalt concrete course, tn	137	86.90	11905.30	100.00	13700.00	98.50	13494.50	88.90	12179.30	88.00	12056.00	114.25	15652.25
Install 19mm asphalt concrete course, tn	206	83.32	17163.92	100.00	20600.00	94.00	19364.00	84.94	17497.64	85.00	17510.00	114.25	23535.50
Provide bituminous tack coat, gal	587	3.25	1907.75	5.00	2935.00	3.75	2201.25	3.25	1907.75	3.50	2054.50	5.70	3345.90
Provide class "B" concrete work, cy	1	300.00	300.00	1000.00	1000.00	800.00	800.00	250.00	250.00	750.00	750.00	199.50	199.50
Provide plain PC concrete pavement work, sy	1970	104.15	205175.50	90.00	177300.00	75.00	147750.00	77.00	151690.00	105.00	206850.00	76.70	151099.00
Install graded agg base course, tn	950	19.98	18981.00	25.00	23750.00	17.50	16625.00	18.33	17413.50	36.00	34200.00	10.60	10070.00
Construct concrete sidewalk, sy	173	24.15	4177.95	38.00	6574.00	23.00	3979.00	39.00	6747.00	52.00	8996.00	27.10	4688.30
Construct concrete spillway, ea	1	1000.00	1000.00	2200.00	2200.00	1633.00	1633.00	2500.00	2500.00	1850.00	1850.00	1850.00	1850.00
Construct concrete median, sy	56	44.55	2494.80	42.00	2352.00	35.50	1988.00	60.00	3360.00	70.00	3920.00	40.25	2254.00
Construct ADA handicap ramps, ea	8	450.00	3600.00	550.00	4400.00	489.50	3916.00	650.00	5200.00	700.00	5600.00	108.00	864.00
Construct concrete curb & gutter, lf	190	11.45	2175.50	22.00	4180.00	13.00	2470.00	16.00	3040.00	18.50	3515.00	14.90	2831.00
Paint "Arrow" pavement marking, ea	12	45.00	540.00	45.00	540.00	53.50	642.00	50.00	600.00	45.00	540.00	51.45	617.40
Paint 5" white solid stripe, lf	1802	0.20	360.40	0.20	360.40	0.50	901.00	0.22	396.44	0.20	360.40	0.20	360.40
Paint 5" yellow solid stripe, lf	2425	0.20	485.00	0.20	485.00	0.50	1212.50	0.22	533.50	0.20	485.00	0.25	606.25
Paint 24" white solid stripe, lf	70	3.00	210.00	3.00	210.00	2.50	175.00	3.30	231.00	3.00	210.00	3.45	241.50
Paint 8" white solid stripe, lf	610	1.50	915.00	1.50	915.00	1.25	762.50	2.00	1220.00	1.50	915.00	1.75	1067.50
Paint 5" white skip stripe, lf	938	0.15	140.70	0.15	140.70	0.25	234.50	0.20	187.60	0.15	140.70	0.20	187.60
Paint white thermoplastic stripe, sy	50	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	5.25	262.50	11.00	550.00	10.00	500.00	11.50	575.00
Install raised pavement markers, ea	20	3.75	75.00	3.75	75.00	6.00	120.00	4.00	80.00	4.00	80.00	5.00	100.00
Provide/install highway signs, sf	68	63.10	4290.80	63.07	4288.76	77.50	5270.00	64.00	4352.00	70.00	4760.00	21.80	1482.40
Remove/reset highway signs, ea	10	175.00	1750.00	175.00	1750.00	470.00	4700.00	185.00	1850.00	450.00	4500.00	90.00	900.00
Provide mulching, ac	0.85	600.00	510.00	500.00	425.00	663.50	563.98	1200.00	1020.00	750.00	637.50	457.00	388.45
Provide temporary grassing, ac	0.85	1100.00	935.00	2000.00	1700.00	500.00	425.00	1200.00	1020.00	750.00	637.50	875.00	743.75

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

JR Allen Off Ramp Widening Project, Adams Farm Road Lane Extension, and Ramp Extension on SR 22/US80 RFB No. 14-0029

February 5, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Dev. (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika AL)		Precision 2000 (Atlanta GA)	
		Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.
Install/maintain temporary silt fencing, lf	2112	4.40	9292.80	5.00	10560.00	3.25	6864.00	6.00	12672.00	3.75	7920.00	3.50	7392.00
Provide water quality sampling, ea	8	450.00	3600.00	600.00	4800.00	497.50	3980.00	200.00	1600.00	450.00	3600.00	115.00	920.00
Install soil erosion control mats, sy	1500	1.15	1725.00	2.75	4125.00	1.50	2250.00	1.20	1800.00	2.25	3375.00	1.10	1650.00
Construct/maintain/remove rip rap check dams, ea	13	350.00	4550.00	450.00	5850.00	186.50	2424.50	300.00	3900.00	200.00	2600.00	200.00	2600.00
Provide permanent grassing, ac	0.85	1800.00	1530.00	2500.00	2125.00	1500.00	1275.00	1500.00	1275.00	3500.00	2975.00	1260.00	1071.00
Provide directional bore, lf	331	16.00	5296.00	16.00	5296.00	18.00	5958.00	17.00	5627.00	16.00	5296.00	34.30	11353.30
Install highway signs, sf	29	60.00	1740.00	45.00	1305.00	66.50	1928.50	60.00	1740.00	60.00	1740.00	26.15	758.35
Install 65' mast arm strain pole, ea	1	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	13498.00	13498.00	11000.00	11000.00	10500.00	10500.00	13955.00	13955.00
Install 55'/30' mast arm strain pole, ea	1	10500.00	10500.00	10500.00	10500.00	13498.00	13498.00	11500.00	11500.00	10500.00	10500.00	13955.00	13955.00
Install traffic signal installation #1, ls	ls	46000.00	46000.00	46000.00	46000.00	43484.00	43484.00	48000.00	48000.00	46000.00	46000.00	45000.00	45000.00
Install rigid 2" conduit, lf	994	12.00	11928.00	12.00	11928.00	4.50	4473.00	13.00	12922.00	12.00	11928.00	4.50	4473.00
Install fiber optic closure, ea	1	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	718.50	718.50	1700.00	1700.00	1600.00	1600.00	745.00	745.00
Install CCTV system, ea	1	5400.00	5400.00	5400.00	5400.00	5305.00	5305.00	6500.00	6500.00	5400.00	5400.00	5490.00	5490.00
Install intersection video detection system, ea	1	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	7405.00	7405.00	5500.00	5500.00	5000.00	5000.00	7660.00	7660.00
Install video encoder, ea	1	3600.00	3600.00	3600.00	3600.00	3537.00	3537.00	4200.00	4200.00	4000.00	4000.00	3660.00	3660.00
Install field switch, ea	1	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	4200.00	4200.00	2150.00	2150.00	2000.00	2000.00	4350.00	4350.00
Install tp D cabinet, ea	1	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	6189.00	6189.00	5000.00	5000.00	4500.00	4500.00	6400.00	6400.00
Remove existing lighting standard, ea	1	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	2211.00	2211.00	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	2285.00	2285.00
Reset lighting standard, ea	1	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3868.00	3868.00	4000.00	4000.00	3500.00	3500.00	4000.00	4000.00
Adjust water valve box, ea	2	275.00	550.00	600.00	1200.00	383.50	767.00	690.00	1380.00	250.00	500.00	230.00	460.00
Adjust water valve vault, ea	1	2500.00	2500.00	5000.00	5000.00	1261.00	1261.00	5500.00	5500.00	2000.00	2000.00	1370.00	1370.00
Remove/reset existing guard rail, lf	96	11.50	1104.00	37.00	3552.00	13.00	1248.00	11.50	1104.00	13.00	1248.00	42.30	4060.80
J.R. Allen Off Ramp		625,453.78		689,058.62		504,560.23		531,519.49		777,585.60		567,498.95	
Traffic control, ls	ls	52570.00	52570.00	67030.00	67030.00	8121.00	8121.00	14380.00	14380.00	25000.00	25000.00	23500.00	23500.00
Clearing & grubbing, ls	ls	11100.00	11100.00	10000.00	10000.00	17466.00	17466.00	5400.00	5400.00	30000.00	30000.00	8800.00	8800.00
Grading, ls	ls	91644.00	91644.00	58330.00	58330.00	41995.00	41995.00	26218.00	26218.00	252000.00	252000.00	206510.00	206510.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

JR Allen Off Ramp Widening Project, Adams Farm Road Lane Extension, and Ramp Extension on SR 22/US80 RFB No. 14-0029

February 5, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Dev. (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika AL)		Precision 2000 (Atlanta GA)	
		Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.
Plain PC concrete pavement, sy	970	92.10	89337.00	90.00	87300.00	70.00	67900.00	71.50	69355.00	113.00	109610.00	76.90	74593.00
Install graded agg base course, sy	760	19.75	15010.00	25.00	19000.00	18.00	13680.00	22.40	17024.00	31.50	23940.00	22.00	16720.00
Install 9.5mm recycled asphalt concrete, tn	37	99.98	3699.26	100.00	3700.00	115.50	4273.50	104.15	3853.55	105.00	3885.00	114.25	4227.25
Install 19mm asphalt concrete course, tn	59	83.32	4915.88	100.00	5900.00	109.00	6431.00	98.50	5811.50	92.00	5428.00	114.25	6740.75
Install 25mm recycled asphalt concrete, tn	300	82.25	24675.00	100.00	30000.00	93.50	28050.00	84.60	25380.00	86.00	25800.00	114.25	34275.00
Provide biduminous tack coat, gal	670	3.25	2177.50	5.00	3350.00	3.75	2512.50	3.25	2177.50	3.50	2345.00	5.70	3819.00
Provide indentation for rumble strips, ls	ls	3000.00	3000.00	4000.00	4000.00	9947.00	9947.00	3500.00	3500.00	3800.00	3800.00	4740.00	4740.00
Install storm drain pipes, lf	100	55.00	5500.00	36.00	3600.00	45.50	4550.00	38.00	3800.00	45.00	4500.00	30.90	3090.00
Install concrete flared end section, ea	1	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00	720.50	720.50	600.00	600.00	1000.00	1000.00	620.00	620.00
Construct concrete side barrier 7C, lf	40	178.20	7128.00	180.00	7200.00	330.00	13200.00	187.00	7480.00	175.00	7000.00	83.00	3320.00
Construct concrete side barrier, 7T, lf	60	245.00	14700.00	245.00	14700.00	238.50	14310.00	257.00	15420.00	255.00	15300.00	74.75	4485.00
Construct concrete side barrier, 7W, lf	110	128.00	14080.00	128.00	14080.00	87.00	9570.00	134.50	14795.00	118.50	13035.00	73.60	8096.00
Install guardrail type T, lf	40	64.00	2560.00	77.00	3080.00	71.00	2840.00	64.00	2560.00	65.00	2600.00	88.00	3520.00
Install guardrail type W, lf	280	20.00	5600.00	27.00	7560.00	22.50	6300.00	20.00	5600.00	20.00	5600.00	31.00	8680.00
Install guardrail anchorage type 1, ea	1	750.00	750.00	950.00	950.00	829.00	829.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	1100.00	1100.00
Install guardrail anchorage type 12, ea	1	2200.00	2200.00	3950.00	3950.00	2432.00	2432.00	2200.00	2200.00	2500.00	2500.00	4515.00	4515.00
Remove/relocate structural suppoert & signage, ls	ls	97000.00	97000.00	97000.00	97000.00	107198.00	107198.00	100000.00	100000.00	97000.00	97000.00	5140.00	5140.00
Install highway signs, sf	420	27.50	11550.00	60.00	25200.00	30.50	12810.00	28.00	11760.00	27.50	11550.00	25.00	10500.00
Provide 5" solid traffic stripes, lf	1500	0.25	375.00	0.25	375.00	0.75	1125.00	0.30	450.00	0.25	375.00	0.30	450.00
Provide 5: skip traffic stripes, lf	500	0.25	125.00	0.25	125.00	0.75	375.00	0.30	150.00	0.25	125.00	0.30	150.00
Ramp Extension on SR 22/US 80		460,446.64		467,330.00		376,635.50		338,664.55		643,143.00		437,591.00	
Provide traffic control, ls	ls	6000.00	6000.00	16500.00	16500.00	5334.00	5334.00	3480.00	3480.00	4000.00	4000.00	14750.00	14750.00
Provide grading complete, ls	ls	12500.00	12500.00	11490.00	11490.00	15355.00	15355.00	7460.00	7460.00	7500.00	7500.00	34000.00	34000.00
Install graded agg base course, sy	129	22.00	2838.00	13.12	1692.48	12.00	1548.00	12.00	1548.00	30.00	3870.00	10.65	1373.85
Install 12.5mm asphlalt concrete course, tn	11	175.00	1925.00	100.00	1100.00	249.00	2739.00	225.00	2475.00	200.00	2200.00	114.25	1256.75
Install 19mm asphalt concrete course, tn	16	155.00	2480.00	100.00	1600.00	193.50	3096.00	175.00	2800.00	160.00	2560.00	114.25	1828.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

JR Allen Off Ramp Widening Project, Adams Farm Road Lane Extension, and Ramp Extension on SR 22/US80 RFB No. 14-0029

February 5, 2014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Dev. (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Scott Bridge Co. (Opelika AL)		Precision 2000 (Atlanta GA)	
		Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.	Unit	Ext.
Provide biduminous tack coat, gal	45	2.65	119.25	5.00	225.00	3.75	168.75	3.25	146.25	3.00	135.00	5.70	256.50
Provide clas "B concrete work, cy	1	300.00	300.00	1000.00	1000.00	800.00	800.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	295.00	295.00
Construct concrete curb & gutter, lf	117	15.24	1783.08	22.00	2574.00	13.00	1521.00	18.00	2106.00	14.00	1638.00	15.20	1778.40
Provide mulching, ac	0.1	1000.00	100.00	5000.00	500.00	663.50	66.35	2000.00	200.00	1500.00	150.00	460.00	46.00
Provide temporary grassing, ac	0.1	1200.00	120.00	17000.00	1700.00	1548.00	154.80	4000.00	400.00	1500.00	150.00	1200.00	120.00
Install/maintain temporary silt fencing, lf	97	4.40	426.80	5.00	485.00	3.00	291.00	6.00	582.00	6.00	582.00	3.50	339.50
Provide permanent grassing, ac	0.1	2500.00	250.00	20000.00	2000.00	1548.00	154.80	3000.00	300.00	2500.00	250.00	1260.00	126.00
Remove existing lighting standard, ea	1	300.00	300.00	3000.00	3000.00	2211.00	2211.00	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	2285.00	2285.00
Reset lighting standard, ea	1	1300.00	1300.00	3500.00	3500.00	3868.00	3868.00	4000.00	4000.00	3500.00	3500.00	4000.00	4000.00
Adjust water valve box, ea	2	275.00	550.00	600.00	1200.00	383.50	767.00	690.00	1380.00	25.00	50.00	230.00	460.00
Adjust water valve vault, ea	1	500.00	500.00	5000.00	5000.00	1261.00	1261.00	5500.00	5500.00	25.00	25.00	1375.00	1375.00
Install concrete r.o.w. markers, ea	3	125.00	375.00	185.00	555.00	145.50	436.50	90.00	270.00	125.00	375.00	200.00	600.00
Adams Farm Road Lane Extension		31,867.13		54,121.48		39,772.20		36,397.25		30,235.00		64,890.00	
TOTAL BID		1,117,767.55		1,210,510.10		920,967.93		906,581.29		1,450,963.60		1,069,979.95	